CHAPTER 164.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO DEFRAY CURRENT EXPENSES OF STATE NORMAL SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation for the State normal schools.

That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars Section 1. (\$15,000), in addition to the sum now allowed by law for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877), and annually thereafter, be and the same is hereby appropriated, out of any money not otherwise appropriated, for defraying the current expenses of the State normal schools, as follows: For the State normal school at Winona. the sum of seven thousand dollars (\$7,000); for the State normal school at Mankato, the sum of four thousand dollars (\$4,000); for the State hormal school at Saint Cloud, the sum of four thousand dollars (\$4,000); the same to be paid on requisition drawn by the president and countersigned by the secretary of the State normal school board, and that on the presentation of such requisitions to the State Auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the State Treasurer for a like amount, such money to be expended under the direction of the normal board, as provided by law.

When act to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 14, 1877.

CHAPTER 165.

AN AUT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE STATE REFORM SCHOOL, AND FOR THE MAINTE-NANCE OF SOLDIERS' ORPHANS OF THIS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the State treasury belong-